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RF coaxial electromechanical switch connector SP8T N-20P

The SP8T RF coaxial electromechanical switch with RF

interface type N connector has excellent reliability and high
performance. It can switch one signal from the common
port to one of the other 8 output ports, and the operating
frequency is from DC to 6GHz. Widely used in RF

measurement, testing,

broadband

communications, and automated test equipment.

Model selection

Connectors

Frequency
N: t N
ype 3:upto 3GHz
Female
6:up to 6GHz

Number of Positions
7:7 positions

8: 8 positions

Electrical properties

Frequency
orts
(GHz)

DC~1
1~2
2~3
3~6

General specificatio

TLL input

Switching time(maximum)
Working temperature
Storage temperature

Life span

TTL Options
0: without TTL

wireless
Type Actuator Voltage
1: Normally 2 12V
Open
2: Latching 3. 24y
Options
0: Solder pins

1: with  TTL(high level)

VSWR

(max)
1.1
1.2
1.25
1.5

High level
Low level

ms

Insertion loss

(max)dB
0.1

0.15

0.2

0.4

1:20 pin Connector

Isolation Impedance
(min)dB Q)
90
85
50
80
70

2.5 to 5.5 Volts
0to 0.8 Volts

20

-400C~ +850C

-550C~+850C

2.5 million times
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